
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3211
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF CARGO HUB AT NASIK
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has permitted Maharashtra Airport Development Company (MADC) to take loan from foreign bank for the
development of International Airport and Cargo Hub at Nasik; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has agreed to give guarantee to the loan undertaken by MADC for the purpose; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a) No such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Civil Aviation from Maharashtra Airport Development Company(MADC). 

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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